



December 12, 2007
Via Overnight Delivery

2600 Maitland Center Pkwy.
Suite 300
Maitland, FL 32751
P.O. Drawer 200
Winter Park, FL
32790-0200
Tel: 407-740-8575
Fax: 407-740-0613
tmi@tminc.com

Ms. Sharla Dillon, Docket Office
Docket and Records Manager
Tennessee Regulatory Authority
460 James Robertson Parkway
Nashville, TN 37243-0505

filed electronically in docket office on 12/12/07

RE: **Access Integrated Networks, Inc.** – Notice of Financing Arrangement
Response to Staff Data Request No. 1 - **Docket No. 07-00268**

Dear Ms. Dillon:

Enclosed are the original and four (4) copies of the Response to Staff Data Request No. 1 submitted on behalf of Access Integrated Networks, Inc. in the above referenced Docket number. This filing is also being submitted via e-mail to you.

To keep our records complete, please acknowledge receipt of his filing by returning, file-stamped, the extra copy of this correspondence in the self-addressed stamped envelope enclosed for this purpose.

Any questions you may have regarding this notice may be directed to me at (407) 740-3004 or via e-mail to rnorton@tminc.com. Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

Robin Norton
Consultant

cc: Sharyl Fowler - AIN
file: AIN - TN
tms: TNi0702a

Staff Data Request No. 1

Response of Access Integrated Networks, Inc.

1. Has Access Integrated Networks, Inc. ("AIN") filed similar petitions or notices in other states? If so, provide a listing of states and action taken.

Response: Regulatory approval for the financing anticipated in this petition was requested in Georgia the same date as Tennessee. To date, no action has been taken. Approval is expected by the end of January. No other state in which AIN is certified requires prior approval. Notification, either required or as a courtesy, will be submitted in Florida and Louisiana. These filings are planned to be shipped out before the end of December.

2. Has AIN applied for approval of the financing transaction from any federal agency? If so, what is the status of any such petition or notification?

Response: No. As a private corporation, the Company is not required to file to obtain approval or to notify the Securities and Exchange Commission or any other federal agency of this transaction.

3. The *Petition* states that the debit issued will be secured by the assets of AIN. Will any Tennessee assets be pledged as collateral for the financing transaction?

Response: No. AIN has no assets located in Tennessee that will be pledged as collateral for the financing transaction.

4. Provide a copy of the terms and conditions for the financing described in the *Petition*.

Response: The terms and conditions of the transaction, including the amount, interest rate, collateral, and term are described in Section IV of the *Petition*.